TO: Mayor via City Secretary REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION

SUBJECT: Contract Award for 24-inch Slipline along Hillcroft in the Quail Run Subdivision.| Page | Agenda ltem
WBS Nos. S-000900-0169-3 and S-000900-0169-4. 1of 2 | #

FROM (Department or other point of origin): Origination Date Agenda Date

Department of Public Works and Engineering

D/BECTOR S SIGNATURE Council District affected:

L Rk &
Date A Rudlck P.E., Director
For additional information gontact ) Date and identification of prior authorizing

P [ ]
g H 252;

; A Council action:
N g; { Jﬁf / do 5 fé,

Ralvi Kaloyatodi P.E. CPM Pﬁ‘j“n% (832) 2952356

Senior Assnstant Dlrector ’

RECOMMENDATION: (Summary)
Accept low bid, award construction Contract and appropriate funds.

Amount and Source of Funding: 7
$1,357,000.00 from Water and Sewer System Consolidated Construction Fund No. 8500. ,r;//ﬁ/ ” &%fg;

PROJECT NOTICE/JUSTIFICATION: This project is part of the City's Surface Water Transmission Program. This
program is required to improve existing water distribution systems and to meet Harris-Galveston Coastal Subsidence

District's Legislative mandate to regulate the withdrawal of groundwater.

DESCRIPTION/SCOPE: This project consists of the rehabilitation of approximately 5,100 linear feet of 24-inch water line
along Hillcroft Avenue in the Quail Run Subdivision. The contract duration for this project is 176 calendar days. This

project was designed by Lockwood, Andrews & Newnam, Inc.

LOCATION: The project is located along Hilicroft Avenue from West Fuqua to the Court Road Water Tower facility, Key
Map Grids 570 Z and 610 C.

BIDS: This project was advertised for bidding on January 29, 2016. Bids were received on February 25, 2016. The six
(6) bids are as foliows:

Bidder Bid Amount
1. Nerie Construction, LLC $1,127,635.00
2. T Construction, LLC $1,198,164.00
3. PM Construction & Rehab, LLC $1,475,087.00
4. Horseshoe Construction, Inc. $ 1,500,844 .00
5. Huff & Mitchell, Inc. $1,513,687.50
6. Boyer, Inc. $1,701,559.00

AWARD: It is recommended that this construction contract be awarded to Nerie Construction, LLC with a low bid of
$1,127,635.00 and that Addendum No.1 and Rider No. 1 be made a part of this contract.

LTS No. 15739 CUIC ID # 20KDT01
Finance Department: Other Authorization: Ott;;&thorization;
Jun Cha g, PE.D) JR;;- C:arp! img@f* addock PE
Deputy Director ¥ Interim Deputy Director
Public Utilities Division ‘g% Engineering and Construction Division

REV. 3/06



Date Subject: Contract Award for 24-inch Slipline along Hillcroft in the Quail Originator’s Page
Initials 20of 2

Run Subdivision. s

WBS Nos. S-000900-0169-3 and S-000900-0169-4. ¥
PROJECT COST: The total cost of this project is $1,357,000.00 to be appropriated as follows:

o Bid Amount $1,127,635.00

. Contingencies $56,381.75

. Engineering and Testing Services $30,000.00

. CIP Cost Recovery $78,973.25

. Construction Phase Engineering Services $64,010.00

Engineering and Testing Services will be provided by Tolunay-Wong Engineers, Inc. under a previously approved
contract.

Construction Phase Engineering Services will be provided by Lockwood, Andrews, & Newnam, Inc. under a previously
approved contract.

HIRE HOUSTON FIRST: The proposed contract requires compliance with the City's ‘Hire Houston First’ (HHF)
ordinance that promotes economic opportunity for Houston businesses and supports job creation. In this case, Nerie
Construction, LLC is a designated HHF company, but they were the successful awardee without application of the

HHF preference.

PAY OR PLAY PROGRAM: The proposed contract requires compliance with the City's ‘Pay or Play’ ordinance regarding
health benefits for employees of City contractors. In this case, the contractor has elected to pay into the Contractor

Responsibility Fund in compliance with City policy.

MWBE PARTICIPATION: The contractor has submitted the following proposed program to satisfy the 12% MBE goal
and 7% WBE goal for this project.

MBE - Name of Firms Work Description Amount % of Contract
1. To-Mex Construction, LLC Install Valves $101,487.15 38.00%
2. Kings Setters, LLC Flagging & Traffic Control $33.829.05 3.00%
Total MBE $135,316.20 12.00%

WBE - Name of Firm Work Description Amount % of Contract

1. Posey’s Construction & Development,
Inc., DBA Posey's Tractor Service Install Fire Hydrants $78,934.45 7.00%
Total WBE $78,934.45 7.00%

All known rights-of-way, easem% and/or right-of-entry required for the project have been acquired.
% g‘/(

g WM b ALY
DAR:éﬁRK?SD:ACM:VP;KDT“f”"

H;\dessgf‘\kWS«DI\APROJECTS\S\NTP\S-GGOQQO—GT21~3\S~OOGSGC'~O‘:~39)3 (Amendment 1)\Phase 2\Post BidiConstruction RCAIRCA 20KDT01.doc

¢: File: 8-000900-0169-4 (3.7)




